
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:655
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
SUBSIDY ON PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Antony Shri Anto;Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has finalized the plan to withdraw the subsidy for Diesel, Kerosene and Liquidated Petroleum Gas (LPG);
and 

(b )if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY) 

(a)to(b):At present, there is no proposal before the Government to withdraw the subsidy/ compensation for under-recovery on PDS
Kerosene, Domestic LPG and Diesel. 
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